900211930 01/11/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SS&G Financial Services, Inc.		03/25/2011	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SS&G, Inc.
Street Address:	32125 Solon Road
City:	Solon
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44139
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3799477	SS&G

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)864-7986 Phone: 330-864-5550

Email: trademarks@hahnlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hahn Loeser + Parks LLP
Address Line 1: One GOJO Plaza, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	202120.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda H. Wilcox
Signature:	/Amanda H. Wilcox/
Date:	01/11/2012

Total Attachments: 2 source=SSG Inc#page1.tif source=SSG Inc#page2.tif CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004696 FRAME: 0818



Prescribed by: John Houston

The Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910

Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us

e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Expedite this Form: |selections|

Maji:Formato:one:ostine:Following::|

PO Box 1390
Columbus, OH 43216
Requires an additional fee of \$100 ***

PO Box 1329
O No Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate of Amendment by Shareholders or Members

(Domestic)
Filing Fee \$50.00

E C

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) B	()X)			1
(1) Domestic for Profit	FELLEASE READ INSTRUCTIONS!	(2) Domestic Nonprofit		J. J. Sec.
` ☐ Amended	M Amendment	Amended	Amendment	8
(122-AMAP)	(125-AMDS)	(128-AMAN)	(128-AMD)	
				SECON
Complete the general inform	ation in this section for the box check	ed above.		
Name of Corporation	SS&G Financial Service	es, Inc.	SENDANGPREEN WERENESWEEN SPRONGOOD	***************************************
Charter Number	1184705	***************************************		
Name of Officer	Gary S. Shamis			
Title	<u>President</u>	<u> </u>		
Please check if additional p	rovisions attached.			
The above named Ohio con	poration, does hereby certify that:			
A meeting of the	ivi shareholders	directors (nonpre	ofit only)	
members was duly calle		/ Cate)	Y Y	
	was present in person or by proxy, them to exercise	based upon the quorum pre % as the voting power of the	sent, an affirmative e corporation.	
In a writing signed by all members who would be articles of regulations or	l of the Wshareholders direct entitled to the notice of a meeting one bylaws permit.	ctors (nonprofit amended articler r such other proportion not	les <i>only)</i> less than a majority a	s the
			······································	
Clause applies if amended b	ox is checked.		PARAMANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANAN	,
Resolved, that the following and take the place of the ex	amended articles of incorporations disting articles of incorporation and a	be and the same are hereb Il amendments thereto.	y adopted to superce	de

Page 1 of 2

Last Revised: May 2002

All of the fo	ollowing information	must be complete	d if an amen	ied box is checked.	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	RARABARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARAR
If an amen	dment box is checked. The name of the co	n	eas that appl SS&G,	aurougguuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu		
rikai.	me name or me c	uipoiadon is.	MACHINE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	***************************************		. S.
SECOND:	The place in the S	tate of Ohio where	its principal	office is located is in the	ne City of:	
	Solon	nnangadinannakkkhaddinankkkhadkkhakkk	***************************************	Cuyahoga		SEASEA
	(city, village or township	o)		(county))	
THIRD:	The purposes of th	e corporation are	as follows:			
	Certified ORC Code	Public Accou	untants			,
R	EQUIRED		t apply to b	thorized to have outst	anding is:	5/11
Must be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative (See Instructions)		Authorized Paper	and the second s		L	Date Date
	٠.	Authorized Repre				5/24/1 Date

541

RECORDED: 01/11/2012

Page 2 of 2

Last Revised: May 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 004696 FRAME: 0820